

UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY NOWSHERA

(SHUHADA-E-APS, UOT)

INVITATION TO BID

Procurement Reference No: UOT/2020-21/11 KV Metering Panel

University of Technology, Nowshera, located in the Ex-Adam Jee Paper and Board Mills, Amangarh, Nowshera, invites sealed bids from eligible bidders (Manufacturers/Authorized Suppliers/Authorized Dealers for supply, installation, commissioning, testing & training of 11 KV Metering Panel to UOT, Nowshera on F.O.R/DDP basis in light of rule 6(2)(a) "Single Stage, One Envelop" procedure of KPPRA Rules 2014, registered with the Income/ Sale Tax, reflected on Active Taxpayer List of FBR.

The bidders are required to submit bid security @ 2% (in original) of the quoted value in shape of Call Deposit Receipt (CDR) drawn on the name of VC, University of Technology, Nowshera.

Bid Solicitation Documents, containing terms, scope and other conditions are available on payment of Rs.1,000 (non-refundable) from the office of AD (Procurement), University of Technology, Nowshera, from the date of advertisement till 24. 06.2021 up to 01:30 PM. A Prebid will be held on 15.06.2021 at 02:00 PM

Bids will be opened on 24.06.2021 at 02:00 PM in the Conference Room of UOT, Nowshera, in the presence of the Procurement Committee and bidders or their authorized representative who may choose to attend.

Competent Authority reserves the right to reject any or all the bids as per provisions contained in rule 47 of KPPRA Rules 2014.

Chairman Procurement Committee
University of Technology, Nowshera

Ex-Adam Jee Paper and Board Mills, Amangarh, Nowshera Telephone: 0923-560301 Website: uotnowshera.edu.pk